508188857 10/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8236041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GTC TECHNOLOGY US, LLC	05/31/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER GTC TECHNOLOGY US INC.
Street Address:	900 THREADNEEDLE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17609521	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID TARNOFF, GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HK-US215648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL I. HWANG
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019May31 - GTC Technology US, LLC to Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc. ---#page1.tif source=2019May31 - GTC Technology US, LLC to Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc. ---#page2.tif source=2019May31 - GTC Technology US, LLC to Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc. ---#page3.tif source=2019May31 - GTC Technology US, LLC to Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc. ---#page4.tif

PATENT 508188857 REEL: 065329 FRAME: 0808

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

June 03, 2019

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc.

File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Fax: (512) 463-5709 Prepared by: Kika Garza TID: 10337

PATENT

REEL: 065329 FRAME: 0809



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

GTC Technology US, LLC File Number: 801179892

Converting it to

Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc.
File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 05/31/2019

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Effective: 05/31/2019



Jose A. Esparza
Deputy Secretary of State

TID: 10340

REEL: 065329 FRAME: 0810

MAY 3 1 2019

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONVERTING TO A CORPORATION

Corporations Section

- 1. The name of the converting limited liability company is GTC Technology US, LLC.
- 2. The jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company is Texas.
- 3. The date of formation of the limited liability company is October 7, 2009.
- 4. The file number issued to the limited liability company by the secretary of state is 0801179892.
- 5. The limited liability company named above is converting to a for-profit corporation. The name of the corporation is: Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc.
- 6. The corporation will be formed under the laws of Delaware.
- 7. Instead of attaching the Plan of Conversion, the limited liability company certifies to the following statements:
 - A signed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is: 900 Threadneedle Street, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77079.
 - A signed Plan of Conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the corporation, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the corporation is: 900 Threadneedle Street, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77079.
 - A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.
- 8. The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
- 9. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.
- In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the corporation as the converted entity is liable for 10. the payment of any franchise taxes.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT

REEL: 065329 FRAME: 0811

The undersigned signs this document subject to	the penalties	s imposed	by lav	v for the	submission
of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.	•				

Date: May 30 , 2019.

SOLE MEMBER:

SULZER US HOLDING INC.

By: Name: Richard Rudolf Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 065329 FRAME: 0812